(1) Includes $0.02 diluted earnings per share impact of expensing stock-based employee compensation for the year ending February 28, 2007,
in accordance with

the adoption of SFAS 123(R) beginning March 1, 2006. Includes $0.02 diluted earnings per share impact of expensing stock-based employee
compensation
for the three months and year ending February 28, 2006, in accordance with APB No. 25 and its related interpretations. Stock-based employee
compensation
expense recorded in accordance with APB No. 25 and its related interpretations for the three months and year ended February 28, 2005, had
less than a $0.01
diluted earnings per share impact.

(2) May not sum due to rounding as each item is computed independently.

(3) Amount included herein is net of the impact of actual stock-based employee compensation expense in the Company's consolidated
statement of income in

accordance with APB No. 25 and its related interpretations (see (1) above).

- more -

-12-
RECONCILIATION OF REPORTED, COMPARABLE AND PRO FORMA MEASURES (continued)
(in thousands, except per share data)

Fiscal Year 2007
Adjusted Earnings Before Interest and Taxes Guidance  Range for the Year

Ending February 28, 2007
Forecasted reported operating income (1)  $ 777,900 $ 807,900

Restructuring and related charges   19,800  19,800
World Wide Wine reorganization charges   13,000  13,000
Inventory step-up   3,900  3,900
Adverse grape cost   2,000  2,000
U.S. West Coast facility rationalization   2,300  2,300
Acquisition-related integration costs   1,100  1,100

Forecasted comparable operating income   820,000  850,000
Equity in earnings of equity method investees   6,000  6,000
Inventory step-up of equity method investees   4,000  4,000

Forecasted adjusted earnings before interest and taxes  $ 830,000 $ 860,000

Fiscal Year 2006
Adjusted Earnings Before Interest and Taxes Guidance  Range for the Quarter

Ending February 28, 2006
Range for the Year

Ending February 28, 2006
Forecasted reported operating income (1)  $ 126,700 $ 136,700 $ 662,000 $ 672,000

Restructuring and related charges   26,800  26,800  35,200  35,200
Inventory step-up   1,800  1,800  8,400  8,400
Adverse grape cost   4,900  4,900  25,100  25,100
U.S. West Coast facility rationalization   6,100  6,100  13,400  13,400
Acquisition-related integration costs   1,400  1,400  17,300  17,300
Allied Domecq due diligence costs   -  -  3,400  3,400

Forecasted comparable operating income   167,700  177,700  764,800  774,800
Equity in (loss) earnings of equity method investees   (500)  (500)  5,200  5,200
Inventory step-up of equity method investees   1,300  1,300  6,000  6,000

Forecasted adjusted earnings before interest and taxes   168,500  178,500  776,000  786,000
Pro forma stock-based employee compensation

expense (2)   (33,800)  (33,800)  (44,700)  (44,700)
Forecasted adjusted earnings before interest and taxes,

including pro forma stock-based employee
compensation expense

$ 134,700 $ 144,700 $ 731,300 $ 741,300

Fiscal Year 2005
Adjusted Earnings Before Interest and Taxes

Actual for the
Quarter Ending
February 28,

2005

Actual for the
Year Ending
February 28,

2005

Reported operating income (1)   $ 119,629   $ 567,896

[…]

beginning March 1, 2006. Includes $7.9 million of stock-based employee compensation expense for the three months ending February 28, 2006,
in accordance
with APB No. 25 and its related interpretations. Includes $8.0 million for the year ending February 28, 2006, and $0.1 million for the year ended
February 28, 2005,
of stock-based employee compensation expense in accordance with APB No. 25 and its related interpretations. Stock-based employee
compensation expense
recorded in accordance with APB No. 25 and its related interpretations for the three months ended February 28, 2005, was immaterial.

(2) Amount included herein is net of the impact of actual stock-based employee compensation expense in the Company's consolidated statement
of income in

accordance with APB No. 25 and its related interpretations (see (1) above).
- more -

- 13 -

RECONCILIATION OF REPORTED, COMPARABLE AND PRO FORMA MEASURES (continued)
(in thousands, except per share data)

Nine Months Fiscal 2006 compared to Nine Months Fiscal 2005
Adjusted Earnings Before Interest and Taxes

Actual for the
Nine

Months Ending
November 30,

2005  Margin

Actual for the
Nine

Months Ending
November 30,

2004  Margin
Reported operating income  $ 535,373  15.1%   $ 448,267  14.7%

Restructuring and related charges   8,407  0.2%   4,426  0.1%
Inventory step-up   6,628  0.2%   4,157  0.1%
Adverse grape cost   20,161  0.6%   -  0.0%
U.S. West Coast facility rationalization   7,254  0.2%   -  0.0%
Acquisition-related integration costs   15,888  0.4%   -  0.0%
Allied Domecq due diligence costs   3,408  0.1%   -  0.0%
Financing costs   -  0.0%   10,313  0.3%

Comparable operating income   597,119  16.8%   467,163  15.3%
Equity in earnings of equity method investees   5,720  0.2%   621  0.0%
Inventory step-up of equity method investees   4,739  0.1%   -  0.0%

Adjusted earnings before interest and taxes  $ 607,578  17.1%   $ 467,784  15.3%

Reported net sales  $ 3,555,581  100.0%   $ 3,049,957  100.0%

RECONCILIATION OF FREE CASH FLOW
(in millions)

"Free cash flow" as used by the Company means the Company's net cash flow from operating activities prepared in accordance with generally
accepted accounting principles in the U.S. ("GAAP") less capital expenditures for property, plant and equipment. Free cash flow is considered a
liquidity measure and management believes this information provides investors with useful information about the amount of cash generated after
such capital expenditures, which can then be used, after required debt service and dividend payments, for other general corporate purposes. A